~---'- - .----.~ •• _::_ .... _ •• -"--'-'~-~ _·'e_ --,- ,- -.: •• ,~--"'-~!-:- "-'_ .•• ":"'!"-- -----:----·-••• ----ë"1

~,.I~~y_er~i~.I.~ .g.r~~ failu.r~.~ 1.: ... , .. : '. _ .•. _.. O. 7~~_: .. "~.,_.~ .. ~~.J
Non-eligibility

~ ~,'-.,:".-",,~ -~',..... ~~ -~ :.-.~ ~:-:- -,... "II~ -:~t""' -_ ..... x::'-..... "'---~,.. '~-.<:"':~ ;",-~--~-:q~~.J.- >1 .....

r D~ath<:. ,', . :': . .,.: ,;'. -,' ';- "" ."

Table 5. Incrementai cost-utility ratio of PLK compared to PK (per 100 patients)

Surgical
corneal graft

technique

Costs
(CAD$)

L1 Costs QALYs L1 QALYs ICUR

119

: .. ' PK" :<'.444707'·' ';c:':, '. :---1108: . - . . -': 1
~_, _ .. ____ ._ ...• _ . _________ , ___ . __ ... ':_,,,-, ___ .. __ , _. '.~ __ :.::._.::._._,'.:::"._ ~ ___ . ___ . ~ __ :.:..... __ .. __ . ___________ . _ .. ___ ; __ -,-.J

PLK 397664 -47043 1150 42 -1,~21
" Dominant

120

Table 6. Results of deterministic sensitivity analyses on key parameters of the
Markov model

Hospital costs

Ophthalmologist fees

Anaesthesiologist fees

Maintenance medication (total costs)

Moria surgical instruments

Preoperative years

1 st postoperative year

2nd postoperative year

3rd-5th postoperative year

> 5th postoperative year

Key parameter or
assumption

[interval tested]

1942
[-25%;+25%]

550
[-25%;+25%]

115
[-25%;+25%]

272
[-25%;+25%]

48,750
[-25%;+25%]

68
[-25%;+25%]

161
[-25%;+25%]

68
[-25%;+25%1

34
[-25%;+25%]

17
[-25%;+25%]

Lower Upper

Dominant Dominant

Dominant Dominant

Dominant Dominant

Dominant Dominant

Dominant Dominant

Dominant Dominant

Dominant Dominant

Dominant Dominant

Dominant Dominant

Dominant Dominant

Table 6. (continued)

Key parameter or
assumption

[interval tested]
Lower

posts associàted with. postoperative .

:com p.li~atio~s.:-;; \-:
j~i:~ ',1', ""', ~~ ,,>c'! "', <"i~~,~, '"' !,"

Immunological graft rejection

Corticosteroids
(ratio-prednisolone 1 %, Oph.
suspension)

Corticosteroids
(Maxidex, Oph. ointment, 3.5g)

Cyclosporine, marginal, drops

Additional physician visits